American, Heavyn-Leigh

From: erichburg27@yahoo.com

Sent: Monday, April 28, 2014 1:01 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree; American, Heavyn-Leigh
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form

Information:

First Name: Eric

Last Name: Richburg

Company: Pro Wall & Closet
Mailing Address 1: 239 Hart Street
Mailing Address 2:

City: Brooklyn

State: NY

Zip Code: 11206

Email Address: erichburg27@yahoo.com
Phone: 718 573-3025

Required copies of the records: No

List of specific record(s):

Request for copies of the backgroundinvestigative reports of each General Maintainer listed below. If there is
personal information that is exempt from disclosure, such as Social Security numbers, phone numbers or home
addresses, | request that the records be provided with that information removed. If there is no
backgroundinvestigative report on file, please indicate that for each of the following people. 1 Vilarelle, Eugene
2 Reicherter, Edward R. 3 Holder, Addison D. 4 Thomas, Brenthal 5 Stasiak, Ronald W. 6 Donovan, Brendan J.
7 Prosch, Steven W. 8 Henao, Julian D. 9 Buono, Anthony C. 10 Geroni, William J. 11 Schwarz, Charles W. 12
Siano Jr, Thomas J. 13 Houlihan, Joshua J. 14 Esposito, Ralph 15 D Alessandro, Eric J. Also, please provide the
dates and times the above candidates took and passed the Written Exam and the Hands-on Practical exam.



MHORITY OF NY & NJ

May 2, 2014 FOI Administrator

Mr. Eric Richburg
Pro Wall & Closet
239 Hart Street
Brooklyn, NY 11206

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 14874
Dear Mr. Richburg:

This is in response to your April 28, 2014 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”, copy enclosed) for copies of "the
backgroundinvestigative reports of each General Maintainer listed below. If there is personal
information that is exempt from disclosure, such as Social Security numbers, phone numbers or
home addresses, I request that the records be provided with that information removed. If there is
no backgroundinvestigative report on file, please indicate that for each of the following people. 1
Vilarelle, Eugene 2 Reicherter, Edward R. 3 Holder, Addison D. 4 Thomas, Brenthal 5 Stasiak,
Ronald W. 6 Donovan, Brendan J. 7 Prosch, Steven W. 8 Henao, Julian D. 9 Buono, Anthony C.
10 Geroni, William J. 11 Schwarz, Charles W. 12 Siano Jr, Thomas J. 13 Houlihan, Joshua J. 14
Esposito, Ralph 15 D Alessandro, Eric J. Also, please provide the dates and times the above
candidates took and passed the Written Exam and the Hands-on Practical exam."

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port
Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/14874-O.pdf. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Material responsive to your request for background investigative reports is exempt from
disclosure pursuant to exemptions (1) and (3) of the Code.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly yours,

(wq?f)’-.«i_‘)\:i}'\

Daniel D.\buffy
FOI Administrator

Enclosure

225 Park Avenue South, 17th Floor
New York, NY 100037
[: 212435 3642 F 212455 /555



Name

Written

Practical

Exam Date [[Exam Date

Vilarelle,Eugene

Reicherter,Edward R.

Holder,Addison D.
Thomas,Brenthal
Stasiak,Ronald W.
Donovan,Brendan J.
Prosch,Steven W.
Henao,Julian D.
Buono,Anthony C.
Geroni,William J.
Schwarz,Charles W.
Siano Jr,Thomas J.
Houlihan,Joshua J.
Esposito,Ralph
D'Alessandro,Eric J.

10/7/2013
10/14/2013
10/7/2013
7/18/2013
10/7/2013
7/17/2013
10/8/13
8/26/2013
9/3/2013
10/8/2013
10/5/13
8/19/2013
10/4/13
7/18/2013
10/17/13

10/23/2013

10/30/13
10/23/2013

8/2/2013
10/24/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/24/2013
10/23/2013
10/24/2013

8/8/2013
12/11/2013




